

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	HON BLUE Honolulu, HI)		KINKO'S COPIES (Pearl City, HI)		GPO ESTIMATE	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. COPYING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:							
(a) Copying of 8-1/2 x 11":							
(1) Black only - per printed page.	324	0.035	11.34	0.08	25.92	0.05	16.20
(2) Color only - per printed page.	288	0.85	244.80	0.99	285.12	0.70	201.60
(b) Copying of 11 x 17":							
(1) Black only - per printed page.	216	0.07	15.12	0.16	34.56	0.11	23.76
(2) Color only - per printed page.	180	1.70	306.00	1.98	356.40	1.50	270.00
(c) Copying of over 11 x 17" in color, per square foot: Cost includes stock							
(1) Per square foot from digital files.....	1296	5.00	6480.00	7.00	9072.00	5.00	6480.00
(2) Per square foot from hard copy.....	648	10.00	6480.00	13.00	8424.00	8.50	5508.00
II. ENGINEERING DRAWINGS:							
(a) Drawings from digital files with extensions of ".TIFF", ".CALC", ".PDF", ".DXF" - Cost per square foot....	4320	0.18	777.60	0.50	2160.00	0.50	2160.00
(b) Drawings from digital files with an extension of ".DWG" - Cost per square foot.....	3888	2.00	7776.00	0.50	1944.00	1.50	5832.00
III. STOCK: (Per number of leaves):							
(a) Price per "page-size unit":							
(1) White Laser (24 lb).....	421	0.10	42.10	0.07	29.47	0.08	33.68
(2) White Gloss Text (100 lb)....	176	0.17	29.92	0.50	88.00	0.20	35.20
(3) White Gloss Cover (60 lb)....	105	0.16	16.80	1.00	105.00	0.75	78.75
(b) Price "per square foot":							
(1) White tracing Vellum.....	1231	0.72	886.32	0.15	184.65	0.20	246.20
(2) White Bond (20 lb).....	6977	0.18	1255.86	0.10	697.70	0.08	558.16
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a) Folding up to 2 parallel folds - per sheet.....	200	0.01	2.00	0.02	4.00	0.02	4.00
(b) Drilling up to 3 holes per run - cost per sheet.....	300	0.01	3.00	0.01	3.00	0.01	3.00
(c) Lamination one or two sides - per square foot.....	162	3.00	486.00	2.00	324.00	4.00	648.00
(d) Foam core 3/16" thick - cost per square foot.....	126	4.50	567.00	4.00	504.00	5.00	630.00
(e) Poster board, single ply - cost per square foot.....	36	4.25	153.00	2.00	72.00	1.75	63.00
(f) Computer time work - per hour....	50	90.00	4500.00	90.00	4500.00	50.00	2500.00
(g) Acco fasteners, includes inserting text onto prongs - per book.....	6	1.00	6.00	0.50	3.00	1.00	6.00
(h) Comb binding with suitable plastic combs, includes punching and inserting combs - per book.....	300	1.00	300.00	1.95	585.00	1.00	300.00
(I) Hot tape binding, includes binding - per book.....	300	1.00	300.00	1.95	585.00	1.00	300.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$30,638.86		\$29,986.82		\$25,897.55
DISCOUNT		NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$30,638.86		\$29,986.82		\$25,897.55

Reviewed By: _____

